

BOARD MEETING AGENDA SUBMITTAL

TO: GCSD Board of Directors

FROM: Peter Kampa, General Manager

DATE: June 13, 2023

SUBJECT: Agenda Item 4E: Approve Selecting Candidate Pete Kampa for

Seat C - Sierra Network of the CSDA Board of Directors Term 2024-

2026

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Staff recommends the following action:

I Move to select Candidate Pete Kampa for Seat C – Sierra Network of the CSDA Board of Directors Term 2024-2026.

BACKGROUND:

The CSDA Board of Directors is the governing body responsible for all policy decisions related to CSDA's member services, legislative advocacy, education, and resources. Any regular member in good standing is eligible to nominate one person, a Board member or managerial employee, for election to the CSDA Board of Directors. On February 14, 2023, GCSD Board of Directors voted to nominate General Manager Pete Kampa as a Board Member for California Special Districts Authority (CSDA).

The Sierra Network Seat C term expires on December 31, 2023 and Pete Kampa is on the attached ballot, with a deadline to vote of July 14th by 5:00pm. The candidate information and statements (if submitted) are linked next to the name on the next page.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Voter Submission Form and candidate information (linked)

CSDA Online Voting



California Special Districts Association

Districts Stronger Together

Home How It Works Logout **Pete Kampa**

CSDA Board of Directors Election Ballot - Term 2024 - 2026; Seat C - Sierra **Network** Please vote for your choice Choose **one** of the following candidates: *Pete Kampa, General Manager, Groveland Community Services District (incumbent) Kevin King, General Manager, Reclamation District 1000 Beau Reynolds, North Highlands Recreation and Park District Nicholas Schneider, General Manager, Georgetown Public Utility District *Incumbent Pete Kampa* [view details] **Kevin King** [view details] **Beau Reynolds** view details Nicholas Schneider [view details] Continue Cancel